The acquisition, conveyance and leasing of real property by the CRA shall be done in accordance 
with Chapter 163, Pait ill, Flodda Statutes. 

SECTION C. Purchasing Procedures. 

Except as may be required by law or when required by the Board of the CRA, the Executive 
Director or his designee(s) may procure goods or services up to Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000) per pmchase or contractual agreement, in accordance with the City of Maitland 
Pw·chasing Policies, as may be ainended from time to time. 

ARTICLE Vfil 
FISCAL MATTERS 

SECTION A. Fiscal Year. 

The fiscal year of the CRA shall begin on October 1 and end on September 30 of each year.